# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3815679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG HARGREAVES	04/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH ST.		
Internal Address:	#A-101		
City:	VANCOUVER		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 98665		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D634468
Patent Number:	D634469
Patent Number:	D543652
Patent Number:	D544136
Patent Number:	D545484
Patent Number:	D544994
Patent Number:	D545485
Patent Number:	D544138
Patent Number:	D537777
Patent Number:	D644185
Patent Number:	D613900
Patent Number:	D543653
Patent Number:	D544981
Patent Number:	D544130
Patent Number:	D544982
Patent Number:	D543651
Patent Number:	D545475
Patent Number:	D544129
Patent Number:	D544980

PATENT REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0202

503769035

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D545994
Patent Number:	8322011

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)852-7483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3605466164

**Email:** docketing@sunlightsupply.com

Correspondent Name: J. DOUGLAS WELLS Address Line 1: 5408 NE 88TH ST.

Address Line 2: BLDG. A

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98665

NAME OF SUBMITTER:J. DOUGLAS WELLSSIGNATURE:/J. Douglas Wells/DATE SIGNED:04/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Craig Hargreaves signed patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0203

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Craig Hargreaves, residing at Vancouver, Washington (USA), have invented the inventions listed in the table below;

Application	Patent	Docket	Patent Title
Number	Number	Number	ratent Title
29/370,843	D634,468	W200.D039	HORTICULTURE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/370,956	D634,469	W200.D040	HORTICULTURE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/216,804	D543,652	W200.D043	REFLECTIVE LIGHT HOUSING
29/216,817	D544,136	W200.D044	REFLECTOR
29/216,801	D545,484	W200.D045	REFLECTIVE LIGHT HOUSING
29/216,803	D544,994	W200.D046	LIGHT REFLECTOR
29/216,802	D545,485	W200.D047	LIGHT REFLECTOR
29/219,920	D544,138	W200.D050	LIGHT REFLECTOR
29/240,066	D537,777	W200.D052	HOUSING EXTRUSION FOR REMOTE BALLAST
29/370,841	D644,185	W200.D055	CRAFTED JUNCTION BOX
29/314,928	D613,900	W200.D058	HORTICULTURE LIGHT SOCKET ASSEMBLY
29/219,922	D543,653	W200.D059	TWO LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/219,923	D544,981	W200.D060	FOUR LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/219,921	D544,130	W200.D062	FOUR LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/219,924	D544,982	W200.D064	EIGHT LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/215,296	D543,651	W200.D070	TWO LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/215,272	D545,475	W200.D071	EIGHT LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/215,273	D544,129	W200.D072	SIX LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/215,274	D544,980	W200.D073	FOUR LAMP CAPACITY LOW PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE
29/216,800	D545,994	W200.D076	LAMP REFLECTOR
12/660,129	8,322,011	W200.P080	HORTICULTURE LIGHT FIXTURE HAVING
			INTEGRATED LAMP AND BALLAST

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington corporation, which has a business address at 5408 NE 88th Street, #A-101, Vancouver, Washington 98665, I do hereby assign unto the same IP HOLDINGS, LLC, the entire interest in said inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 4/4/20/6

RECORDED: 04/05/2016

Craig Hargreaves

1